
Chief Executive
Maxine Holdsworth

Maxine.Holdsworth@rbkc.gov.uk

Executive Director for Housing & Social Investment
Dan Hawthorn

Dan.Hawthorn@rbkc.gov.uk

Director of Housing Needs
Kojo Sarpong

Kojo.Sarpong@rbkc.gov.uk

Director of Housing Management
Doug Goldring

Doug.Goldring@rbkc.gov.uk
020 7361 2155

Director of Social Investment & Property
Anna Benbow

Anna.Benbow@rbkc.gov.uk

Bi Borough Executive Director of Children's Services
Sarah Newman

snewman@westminster.gov.uk

Director of Operations and Programmes (Interim)
Annabel Saunders

Annabel.Saunders@rbkc.gov.uk

Director of WCC Family Services
Nicky Crouch

ncrouch@westminster.gov.uk
020 7641 5324

Head Safeguarding, Review & Quality Ass
Angela Flahive

Angela.Flahive@rbkc.gov.uk
020 7361 3467

Bi-Borough Director of Education
Ian Heggs

Ian.Heggs@rbkc.gov.uk
020 7361 2338

Director for Family Services
Glen Peache

Glen.Peache@rbkc.gov.uk
020 7361 3317

Chief Libraries Officer (acting up)
Erin Caseley

ecaseley@westminster.gov.uk

Executive Director of Resources
Mike Curtis

Mike.Curtis@rbkc.gov.uk
020 7361 2384

Director of Financial Management
Lisa Taylor

Lisa.Taylor@rbkc.gov.uk

Director of Customer Delivery
Sophie Evans

Sophie.Evans@rbkc.gov.uk

Tri-borough Director of Audit, Risk, Fraud and Insurance
David Hughes

David.Hughes@rbkc.gov.uk
020 7361 2389

Director for HR and OD
Debbie Morris

Debbie.Morris@rbkc.gov.uk
020 7361 2136

Chief Digital and Information Officer (acting)
Darren Mann

Darren.Mann@rbkc.gov.uk

Tri-Borough Director of Pensions
Phil Triggs

ptriggs@westminster.gov.uk

Bi-Borough Director of Law
Parveen Akhtar

pakhtar@westminster.gov.uk

Executive Director for Environment and Communities
Sue Harris

Sue.Harris@rbkc.gov.uk
07901 650 222

Director of Planning & Place
Amanda Reid

Amanda.Reid@rbkc.gov.uk

Director of Transport and Regulatory Services (interim)
Andrew Burton

Andrew.Burton@rbkc.gov.uk

Director for Cleaner, Greener and Cultural Services
Terry Oliver

Terry.Oliver@rbkc.gov.uk
020 7341 5684

Strategic Head of Policy, Performance & Business 
Development 

Pinakin Patel
pinakin.patel@rbkc.gov.uk

07970 958 473

Director for Communities
Moira Ugoji

Moira.Ugoji@rbkc.gov.uk

BiBorough Director of Public Health
Anna Raleigh

araleigh@westminster.gov.uk

Bi-Borough Director of Integrated Commissioning
Gareth Wall

GWall@westminister.gov.uk

Bi-Borough Director of Health Partnerships
Rachel Soni

rsoni@westminster.gov.uk

Service Manager Business Analysis
Manisha Patel

mpatel@westminster.gov.uk

Director Of Grenfell Partnerships
Callum Wilson

Callum.Wilson@rbkc.gov.uk

Director Of Corporate Strategy
Ameeta Rowland

Ameeta.Rowland@rbkc.gov.uk

Bi Borough Executive Director of Adults Social Care and 
Health

Bernie Flaherty
bflaherty@westminster.gov.uk

Bi_Borough Director of Adult Social Care (acting up RBKC)
Seth Mills

Seth.Mills@rbkc.gov.uk

Bi-Borough Director of Adult Social Care (acting up WCC)
David Bello

dbello@westminster.gov.uk
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